Roll Call	Number
-----------	--------

Agenda	Item Number
8	4

Date August 8, 2022

APPROVING EXTENSION OF CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL AUDITING SERVICES WITH RSM US LLP TO PROVIDE AUDITING SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/22

WHEREAS, by Roll Call 15-1049 of June 22, 2015 the City Council approved a Contract for Professional Auditing Service with RSM US LLP f/k/a McGladrey, LLP ("Contract") which Contract authorized auditing services, with extensions, through Fiscal Year 2019/20; and,

WHEREAS, RSM US LLP has submitted a proposal to provide auditing services for the City for Fiscal Year 2021/22 and the City Manager has recommended good cause for exemption from the competitive procurement requirements and approving an extension of the Contract for the provision of Fiscal Year 2021/22 auditing services as set forth in the attached Council Communication; and,

WHEREAS, good cause exists for exemption from the competitive procurement requirements set forth in the Municipal Code and to approve an extension of the Contract and such extension is in the best interests of the City.

(Continued)

Roll Ca	all Nu	mber			Agenda Item Number	
Date Augu	ust 8, 20)22				
Page -2-						
Moines, to fiscal year acceptance Fiscal Year execute all letter added	hat the ear 2021/2 be of the ar 2021/2 Il necessendums	extension 22 is he RSM U/22 aud sary eng	on of the reby appearance of the conduction of t	e Controproved, proposervices a ent letter eting of	RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des act with RSM US LLP to provide auditing services for and the City Manager is authorized and directed execute sal specifying the proposed services and fees for such and the Finance Director/City Treasurer is authorized to as with RSM US LLP, including all such engagement additional major program reviews as determined ance Director/City Treasurer.	
(Council Communication No. 22-352) Moved byto adopt; Seconded by						
FORM AI				0		
Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Deputy City Attorney						
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
COWNIE BOESEN GATTO MANDELBAUM SHEUMAKER					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.	
VOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL IOTION CARRIED			APP	ROVED	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	

_____ Mayor

_____ City Clerk